

February 16, 2011

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2236

Page 1, line 12, remove "oral or"

Page 2, line 1, replace the second "agreement" with "addendum to a contract"

Page 2, line 4, remove "or that"

Page 2, remove line 5

Page 2, line 6, remove "operation, including agreements relating to dealership facilities or site control"

Page 2, line 10, replace "essential" with "material"

Page 3, line 4, remove "spouse, child, grandchild, parent, brother, or sister of the"

Page 3, line 5, replace "owner of a new motor vehicle dealer" with "individual"

Page 3, line 8, after "property" insert "subject to sections 51-07-26 and 51-07-26.1"

Page 5, line 14, replace "adequate" with "separate"

Page 5, line 15, after "agreement" insert "alone"

Page 5, line 15, replace "adequate" with "separate"

Page 5, line 27, replace "adequate" with "separate"

Page 5, line 28, after "agreement" insert "alone"

Page 5, line 28, replace "adequate" with "separate"

Page 6, line 2, remove "If a manufacturer attempts to conduct a warranty or incentive audit on claims paid"

Page 6, replace lines 3 through 10 with "A manufacturer may not conduct a warranty or incentive audit or seek a chargeback on a warranty or incentive payment more than one year after the date of that warranty or incentive payment."

Page 6, line 11, replace "a sales" with "an incentive"

Page 6, line 12, after "was" insert "false."

Page 6, line 12, after "fraudulent" insert an underscored comma

Page 6, line 13, remove "that"

Renumber accordingly